OP \$65.00 3945969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396868

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viscent LLC		08/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breg, Inc.	
Street Address:	2885 Loker Avenue East	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3945969	VISCENT ORTHOPEDIC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3945976	VISCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585811282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582728705

Email: rod@rbrowniplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Rodney F. Brown

Address Line 1: 3365 Baltimore Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rodney F. BrownSIGNATURE:/Rodney F. Brown/DATE SIGNED:08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-08-30-TM Assignment-Viscent#page1.tif source=2016-08-30-TM Assignment-Viscent#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viscent LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company registered in the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 5204 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, TX 75024, has adopted and used the marks VISCENT and VISCENT ORTHOPEDIC SOLUTIONS, which are collectively referred to herein as the "Viscent Marks";

WHEREAS, the Assignor has registered the mark VISCENT in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,945,976 dated April 12, 2011 and registered the mark VISCENT ORTHOPEDIC SOLUTIONS in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,945,969 dated April 12, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Breg, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of California having a principal place of business at 2885 Loker Avenue East, Carlsbad, California 92010, desires to acquire the Viscent Marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Viscent Marks described herein, together with the above-identified registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by the Viscent Marks.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to the Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of the Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Date: Aug 30, 2016

Paula Richmond on behalf of

Viscent LLC

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF COULT (SS.
On 30 August, 2016 before me, Morallo Mahon. Notary Public, personally appeared Paula Richmond, personally known to me (or proved)
Notary Public, personally appeared Paula Richmond, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MOIRA MCMAHON Notory Public, State of Texas Cornm. Expires 01-26-2018 Notary 1D 128157420
NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0494